KAREEBERG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY



15/2022: DISPOSAL OF OBSOLETE, REDUNDANT AND UNSERVICEABLE CAPITAL ASSETS

Notice is hereby given that the Municipality intends to dispose of all obsolete, redundant and unserviceable capital assets in terms of Section 40 of the Kareeberg Municipality Supply Chain Management Policy, Section 90 of the Local Government: Municipal Finance Act, 2003 on **Friday**, **18 February 2022 at 10:00** at the **Municipal office**, **Main Road**, **Vanwyksvlei**

More information of assets to be disposed of can be obtained from the Office of the Chief Operational Manager.

CONDITIONS

- 1. All goods will be sold for cash or proof of EFT payment.
- 2. Goods will be sold "as is", in their current condition
- 3. Kareeberg Municipality may determine reserve prices on certain assets
- 4. No return of goods will be accepted after the auction
- 5. Kareeberg Municipality reserves the right not to award the goods automatically to the highest bidder
- 6. All bidders must be registered before the public auction commences
- 7. Kareeberg Municipality reserves the right to withdraw any of the assets from the auction
- 8. Kareeberg Municipality will not be responsible for the delivery or transporting of goods sold
- 9. All goods will be sold at prices excluding VAT
- 10. VAT will be added to the selling price of the goods

Public Auction will be held on FRIDAY, 18 FEBRUARY 2022 at 10:00 Main Road Municipal Office, Vanwyksvlei.

Further details can be obtained from Mr. A van Schalkwyk at telephone 053 3823012

Website can be visited at www.kareeberg.co.za

MR. Z MJANDANA ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER KAREEBERG MUNICIPALITY PRIVATE BAG X10 CARNARVON, 8925

L 8.2.1

Noordwester, 28 January 2022 Website: www.kareeberg.co.za